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JUNIOR INVITATIONAL

Nicolas Cassidy (Johns Creek, GA) started as he did yesterday with a birdie on the first hole to
get to seven under for the tournament and build on his overnight lead. Jacob Bridgeman (Inman)
reeled off three straight birdies on five, six, and seven to close within one. He then birdied nine to
get to seven under for the tournament. Cassidy had a couple of bogies finishing the nine and put
Bridgeman in the lead through the turn. Trent Phillips (Inman) got to four under through 15 holes
and that put him at 7 under for the tournament to tie his HS teammate.

Bridgeman bogied 11 but birdied 16 to get back to seven while Trent birdied 16 and 17 to pull
ahead by one. A three footer straight up the hill put Phillips at 9 under par for the tournament
and he just waited on Bridgeman to finish. Bridgeman parred the par five 17" and a two putt par
on 18 left him 2 shots shy of Phillips. “Winning the Chapman was one my competitive goals this
year and it feels great adding this title to my resume” said the Georgia Bulldog commit. His three
consecutive birdies on 16, 17, and 18 gave him the necessary cushion to capture his first
Chapman title.

This win caps off a great summer season as he also took the SCGA Junior Championship, the
Palmetto Amateur, and the Orange Jacket. Bridgeman won the Jimmy Self, Beth Daniel Junior
Azalea, and the Grant Bennett Florence Junior. The two boys from Inman have won about every
major title they have played in this summer.

The 90 player field represents 10 State titles, 10 AJGA Victories, 18 USGA Qualifiers, and 20
other national or regional victories. According to the GolfWeek Sagarin Rankings, the event is
ranked 11" in the country based on strength of field.

Since 1995 the Bobby Chapman Invitational has played host to the nation's top junior golfers.
The following Chapman alumni have gone on to achieve incredible honors in the game of golf.
Currently our alumni has 56 PGA tour wins, 2 Masters titles, 2 US Open victories , 2 US
Amateurs, 3 US Public Links, a Fed Ex Cup Champion, a British Amateur Champion , and two
US Junior Champions. They have combined for a total of PGA tour earnings of over
$255,000,000. The current PGA Tour Memorial Champion; William McGirt, serves as a vital
part of the working board of the Bobby Chapman Junior Invitational.

The Bobby Chapman Junior Invitational is held in honor of the late Robert H. “Bobby”
Chapman, Jr. Chapman, a longtime member of the Country Club of Spartanburg, was the only
man to serve as president of both the South Carolina Golf Association and Carolinas Golf
Association. He was an accomplished player and served the USGA in several capacities. In his
business life, Chapman was a local and national leader in the textile industry. The tournament
also benefits the Spartanburg County Foundation and the South Carolina Junior Golf Foundation.
To date, over $330,000 has gone to scholarship recipients through both organizations thanks to
the many kind supporters of the Bobby Chapman.



Eligibility: Invited players enrolled in high school, based on their season results age 14-18

Final results:

1 Trent Phillips

2 Jacob Bridgeman
3 Avery Price

T4 Harrison Corbin
T4  Austin Fulton
T4 Nicolas Cassidy
T7 Carson Ownbey
T7 Alex Shead

9 Nicholas Lyerly
T10 James McKee

T10 Ben Fuller

T12 Colby Patton
T12 Kaito Onishi
T12 Connor Burgess
T12 Preston Topper
T12
T12
T18
T18
T18
T18
T18
T18
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T39
T39
T39
T39
T43
T43
T43
T43
T47
T47
T47

Levi Moody
Justin Kim
Connor Johnson
Shiso Go

Harry Reynolds
Ryan Marter
Koichiro Ishika
Will Thomson
Andrew Spiegler
Joseph Pagdin
Alberto Martinez
Viraj Garewal
Logan Perkins
James May

Jan Schneider
Tim Bunten
Ricky Castillo
Colin Bowles
Aman Gupta
Travis Mancill
Karl Vilips
Pone Pyae Han

CjJ Easley

Brady Hinkle
Austin Coggin
Davis Thompson
Nick Willis
Tennoshin Ogawa
Connor Creasy
Bobby Weise
Jackson Rivera

Nicolas Osterburg

Christian Chapman
Daulet Tuleubayev

Inman, SC

Inman

Gastonia, NC
Inman, SC

Villa Rica, GA
Johns Creek, GA
Candler, NC
Appling, GA
Salisbury, NC
Windham, NH
Birmingham, AL
Fountain Inn, SC
Bradenton, FL
Lynchburg, VA
Suwanee, GA
Indianapolis, IN
Greenville, SC
Rome, GA
Richmond, VA
Bluffton, SC
Greenville, SC
Columbia, SC
Bradenton, FL
Pittsford, NY
Abingdon, VA
Orlando, FL
Weston, FL
Raleigh, NC
Locust Grove, GA
Ninety SIx, SC
Lake Mary, FL
Concord, NC
Yorba Linda, CA
Albany, GA
Concord, NC
Hilton Head, SC
Wesley Chapel, FL
Sarasota, FL
Victor, NY

New York, NY
Oxford, MS
Lancaster, SC
Vestavia Hills, AL
Auburn, AL
Cowpens, SC
Howey In The Hill, FL
Abingdon, VA
Freehold, NJ
Rancho Santa Fe, CA

2018 69-64--133 -9

2018
2017
2018
2017
2019
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2019
2017
2018
2017
2018
2017
2018
2017
2017
2019
2017
2020
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2019
2018
2017
2017
2020
2017
2017
2018
2019
2018
2019
2017
2017
2017
2019
2017
2021

68-67--135
69-67--136
68-69--137
68-69--137
65-72--137
71-67--138
70-68--138
67-72--139
70-70--140
67-73--140
71-70--141
70-71--141
69-72--141
68-73--141
68-73--141
66-75--141
72-70--142
72-70--142
72-70--142
72-70--142
70-72--142
70-72--142
72-71--143
71-72--143
71-72--143
75-68--143
71-72--143
75-68--143
69-74--143
73-71--144
74-70--144
75-69--144
75-69--144
70-74--144
69-75--144
69-75--144
69-75--144
74-71--145
74-71--145
71-74--145
70-75--145
73-73--146
73-73--146
71-75--146
74-72--146
73-74--147
72-75--147
74-73--147

-7
-6
-5
-5
-5
-4
-4
-3
-2
-2
-1
-1



T47
T47
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T60
T60
T60
T60
T64
T64
T64
T64
T64
T64
T64
T71
T71
T71
T71
T71
T71
T77
T77
T77
T80
T80
T82
T82
T84
T84
86

87

88

89

Alex Goff
Crosby Guercio
Luke Zieman
J.J. Gresco
Ben Woodruff
Seth Taylor
Manning Sloop

Angelo Giantsopoulos

Fulton Smith
Matthew Sharpstene
Matt Teaster
Jordan Baker
John Racciatti Jr
Reed Bentley
Brian Richards
Rhodes Karriker
Will McFadden
Tommy Stephenson
Carter Cook
Charlie Miller
Alex Ross
Drayton Stewart
Drew Brockwell
Zack Gordon
Cooper Sears
Kyle Robinson
Teddy Zinsner
Hazen Newman
Vince Wheeler
Tyler Gray
Jack Rhea

Hal Dove

Jake Milanowski
Jake Forgay
Will Kahlstorf
Nathan Franks
Jack Parrott
Ben Carr

Arjun Puri
Dylan Taylor

DID NOT FINISH

WD

Patrick Golden

Kings Mountain, NC
Frisco, TX
Nashville, TN
Scottsdale, AZ
Huntersville, NC
Gaffney, SC

Rock Hill, SC
Richmond Hill, ON
Pinehurst, NC
Asheville, NC
Spartanburg, SC
Cumming, GA
Fairhope, AL
Wellford, SC
Gulf Breeze, FL
Matthews, NC
Mobile, AL
Carlsbad, CA
Cornelius, NC
Jackson, MS
Atlanta, GA
Charleston, SC
Chesterfield, VA
Gaffney SC

Old Hickory, TN
Fayetteville, AR
Alexandria, VA
Las Vegas, NV
Roanoke, VA
Lugoff, S.C.
Jonesborough, TN
Dothan, AL
Peachtree City, GA
Augusta, GA
Athens, GA
Roebuck, SC
Columbia, SC
Columbus, GA
Bluffton, SC
Glen Allen, VA

Murrells Inlet, SC

2018
2019
2017
2017
2018
2019
2020
2017
2019
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2019
2017
2018
2017
2019
2017
2017
2018
2021
2017
2018
2017
2017

2017

76-71--147
69-78--147
74-74--148
74-74--148
74-74--148
71-77--148
76-72--148
69-79--148
77-71--148
78-70--148
75-74--149
75-74--149
75-74--149
70-79--149
73-77--150
74-76--150
74-76--150
76-74--150
77-73--150
78-72--150
78-72--150
72-79--151
74-77--151
76-75--151
77-74--151
78-73--151
79-72--151
73-79--152
77-75--152
77-75--152
76-77--153
79-74--153
77-77--154
79-75--154
75-80--155
79-76--155
77-79--156
81-77--158
79-81--160
80-86--166

+6

+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+8
+8
+8
+8
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+12
+12
+13
+13
+14
+16
+18
+24



