

Nicolas Cassidy (Johns Creek, GA) started as he did yesterday with a birdie on the first hole to get to seven under for the tournament and build on his overnight lead. Jacob Bridgeman (Inman) reeled off three straight birdies on five, six, and seven to close within one. He then birdied nine to get to seven under for the tournament. Cassidy had a couple of bogies finishing the nine and put Bridgeman in the lead through the turn. Trent Phillips (Inman) got to four under through 15 holes and that put him at 7 under for the tournament to tie his HS teammate.

Bridgeman bogied 11 but birdied 16 to get back to seven while Trent birdied 16 and 17 to pull ahead by one. A three footer straight up the hill put Phillips at 9 under par for the tournament and he just waited on Bridgeman to finish. Bridgeman parred the par five 17th and a two putt par on 18 left him 2 shots shy of Phillips. "Winning the Chapman was one my competitive goals this year and it feels great adding this title to my resume" said the Georgia Bulldog commit. His three consecutive birdies on 16, 17, and 18 gave him the necessary cushion to capture his first Chapman title.

This win caps off a great summer season as he also took the SCGA Junior Championship, the Palmetto Amateur, and the Orange Jacket. Bridgeman won the Jimmy Self, Beth Daniel Junior Azalea, and the Grant Bennett Florence Junior. The two boys from Inman have won about every major title they have played in this summer.

The 90 player field represents 10 State titles, 10 AJGA Victories, 18 USGA Qualifiers, and 20 other national or regional victories. According to the GolfWeek Sagarin Rankings, the event is ranked 11th in the country based on strength of field.

Since 1995 the Bobby Chapman Invitational has played host to the nation's top junior golfers. The following Chapman alumni have gone on to achieve incredible honors in the game of golf. Currently our alumni has 56 PGA tour wins, 2 Masters titles, 2 US Open victories , 2 US Amateurs, 3 US Public Links, a Fed Ex Cup Champion, a British Amateur Champion , and two US Junior Champions. They have combined for a total of PGA tour earnings of over \$255,000,000. The current PGA Tour Memorial Champion; William McGirt, serves as a vital part of the working board of the Bobby Chapman Junior Invitational.

The Bobby Chapman Junior Invitational is held in honor of the late Robert H. "Bobby" Chapman, Jr. Chapman, a longtime member of the Country Club of Spartanburg, was the only man to serve as president of both the South Carolina Golf Association and Carolinas Golf Association. He was an accomplished player and served the USGA in several capacities. In his business life, Chapman was a local and national leader in the textile industry. The tournament also benefits the Spartanburg County Foundation and the South Carolina Junior Golf Foundation. To date, over \$330,000 has gone to scholarship recipients through both organizations thanks to the many kind supporters of the Bobby Chapman.

Eligibility: Invited players enrolled in high school, based on their season results age 14-18 Final results:

Final results:								
1	Trent Phillips	Inman, SC	2018	69-64133 -9				
2	Jacob Bridgeman	Inman	2018	68-67135 -7				
3	Avery Price	Gastonia, NC	2017	69-67136 -6				
T4	Harrison Corbin	Inman, SC	2018	68-69137 -5				
T4	Austin Fulton	Villa Rica, GA	2017	68-69137 -5				
T4	Nicolas Cassidy	Johns Creek, GA	2019	65-72137 -5				
т7	Carson Ownbey	Candler, NC	2018	71-67138 -4				
т7	Alex Shead	Appling, GA	2017	70-68138 -4				
9	Nicholas Lyerly	Salisbury, NC	2017	67-72139 -3				
T10	James McKee	Windham, NH	2017	70-70140 -2				
T10	Ben Fuller	Birmingham, AL	2017	67-73140 -2				
T12	Colby Patton	Fountain Inn, SC	2017	71-70141 -1				
T12	Kaito Onishi	Bradenton, FL	2017	70-71141 -1				
T12	Connor Burgess	Lynchburg, VA	2017	69-72141 -1				
T12	Preston Topper	Suwanee, GA	2019	68-73141 -1				
T12	Nicolas Osterburg	Indianapolis, IN	2017	68-73141 -1				
T12	Levi Moody	Greenville, SC	2018	66-75141 -1				
T18	Justin Kim	Rome, GA	2017	72-70142 E				
T18	Connor Johnson	Richmond, VA	2018	72-70142 E				
T18	Shiso Go	Bluffton, SC	2017	72-70142 E				
T18	Harry Reynolds	Greenville, SC	2018	72-70142 E				
T18	Ryan Marter	Columbia, SC	2017	70-72142 E				
T18	Koichiro Ishika	Bradenton, FL	2017	70-72142 E				
T24	Will Thomson	Pittsford, NY	2019	72-71143 +1				
T24	Andrew Spiegler	Abingdon, VA	2017	71-72143 +1				
T24	Joseph Pagdin	Orlando, FL	2020	71-72143 +1				
T24	Alberto Martinez	Weston, FL	2018	75-68143 +1				
T24	Viraj Garewal	Raleigh, NC	2017	71-72143 +1				
T24	Logan Perkins	Locust Grove, GA	2017	75-68143 +1				
T24	James May	Ninety SIx, SC	2017	69-74143 +1				
T31	Jan Schneider	Lake Mary, FL	2017	73-71144 +2				
T31	Tim Bunten	Concord, NC	2017	74 - 70144 + 2				
T31	Ricky Castillo	Yorba Linda, CA	2019	75-69144 +2				
T31	Colin Bowles	Albany, GA	2018	75-69144 +2				
T31	Aman Gupta	Concord, NC	2017	70-74144 +2				
T31	Travis Mancill	Hilton Head, SC	2017	69-75144 +2				
T31	Karl Vilips	Wesley Chapel, FL	2020	69-75144 +2				
T31	Pone Pyae Han	Sarasota, FL	2017	69-75144 +2				
T39	Christian Chapman	Victor, NY	2017	74-71145 +3				
Т39	Daulet Tuleubayev	New York, NY	2018	74-71145 +3				
Т39	Cj Easley	Oxford, MS	2019	71-74145 +3				
Т39	Brady Hinkle	Lancaster, SC	2018	70-75145 +3				
T43	Austin Coggin	Vestavia Hills, AL	2019	73-73146 +4				
T43	Davis Thompson	Auburn, AL	2017	73-73146 +4				
T43	Nick Willis	Cowpens, SC	2017	71-75146 +4				
T43	Tennoshin Ogawa	Howey In The Hill, FL	2017	74-72146 +4				
T47	Connor Creasy	Abingdon, VA	2019	73-74147 +5				
T47	Bobby Weise	Freehold, NJ	2017	72-75147 +5				
Т47	Jackson Rivera	Rancho Santa Fe, CA	2021	74-73147 +5				

m 4 F	7.1 0 5.5	77.	0010	DC D1 14D	. –
T47	Alex Goff	Kings Mountain, NC	2018	76-71147	
T47	Crosby Guercio	Frisco, TX	2019	69-78147	
T52	Luke Zieman	Nashville, TN	2017	74-74148	
T52	J.J. Gresco	Scottsdale, AZ	2017	74-74148	
T52	Ben Woodruff	Huntersville, NC	2018	74-74148	
T52	Seth Taylor	Gaffney, SC	2019	71-77148	
T52	Manning Sloop	Rock Hill, SC	2020	76-72148	
T52	Angelo Giantsopoulos		2017	69-79148	
T52	Fulton Smith	Pinehurst, NC	2019	77-71148	
T52	Matthew Sharpstene	Asheville, NC	2017	78-70148	
T60	Matt Teaster	Spartanburg, SC	2017	75-74149	
T60	Jordan Baker	Cumming, GA	2017	75-74149	+7
T60	John Racciatti Jr	Fairhope, AL	2017	75-74149	+7
T60	Reed Bentley	Wellford, SC	2017	70-79149	
T64	Brian Richards	Gulf Breeze, FL	2017	73-77150	+8
T64	Rhodes Karriker	Matthews, NC	2017	74-76150	+8
T64	Will McFadden	Mobile, AL	2018	74-76150	+8
T64	Tommy Stephenson	Carlsbad, CA	2018	76-74150	+8
T64	Carter Cook	Cornelius, NC	2018	77-73150	+8
T64	Charlie Miller	Jackson, MS	2017	78-72150	+8
T64	Alex Ross	Atlanta, GA	2017	78-72150	+8
T71	Drayton Stewart	Charleston, SC	2019	72-79151	+9
T71	Drew Brockwell	Chesterfield, VA	2018	74-77151	+9
T71	Zack Gordon	Gaffney SC	2018	76-75151	+9
T71	Cooper Sears	Old Hickory, TN	2017	77-74151	+9
T71	Kyle Robinson	Fayetteville, AR	2017	78-73151	+9
T71	Teddy Zinsner	Alexandria, VA	2017	79-72151	+9
T77	Hazen Newman	Las Vegas, NV	2019	73-79152	+10
T77	Vince Wheeler	Roanoke, VA	2017	77-75152	+10
T77	Tyler Gray	Lugoff, S.C.	2018	77-75152	+10
T80	Jack Rhea	Jonesborough, TN	2017	76-77153	+11
T80	Hal Dove	Dothan, AL	2019	79-74153	+11
T82	Jake Milanowski	Peachtree City, GA	2017	77-77154	
T82	Jake Forgay	Augusta, GA	2017	79-75154	+12
T84	Will Kahlstorf	Athens, GA	2018	75-80155	
T84	Nathan Franks	Roebuck, SC	2021	79-76155	
86	Jack Parrott	Columbia, SC	2017	77-79156	
87	Ben Carr	Columbus, GA	2018	81-77158	
88	Arjun Puri	Bluffton, SC	2017	79-81160	
89	Dylan Taylor	Glen Allen, VA	2017	80-86166	
J	-1-011 101101	1111C11, V11		55 55 100	

DID NOT FINISH